

Control Number: 46494



Item Number: 19

Addendum StartPage: 0





RECEIVED 2017 APR 28 AM 9: 35

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK SWWC Utilities, Inc. 12535 Reed Road Sugar Land, TX 77478 Phone 281.207.5800 Fax 281.207.5940 www.swwc.com

April 26, 2017

Public Utility Commission of Texas Attention: Filing Clerk 1701 Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Re: Docket 46494 Application of Wiedenfeld Water Works, Inc. and SWWC Utilities, Inc. dba Water Services, Inc. for Approval of Inter-Company Transfer of Assets

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached are the originals and nine copies of:

1

- 1. Consent Form of Purchaser
- 2. Consent Form of Seller

Please let me know if you need anything else.

Sincerely,

George Freitag, P.E. Texas Regulatory Manager SouthWest Water Company SWWC Utilities, Inc. (512) 219-2288 gfreitag@swwc.com

Enclosures

cc: Lambeth Townsend, Lloyd, Gosselink, Rochelle, and Townsend, P.C.

## CONSENT FORM

Applicant's Name: SWWC Utilities, Inc. dba Water Services, Inc. (Purchaser) Docket No.: 46494

Please mark the appropriate line:

*I concur* with the map and certificate transmitted by e-mail on <u>April 12, 2017</u>, and the tariff transmitted on <u>April 25, 2017</u>.

<u>I do not concur</u> with the map, tariff and certificate transmitted by e-mail on <u>April 12</u>, <u>2017</u>. I understand that I have 10 days from the date of this email to provide my response.

I am authorized by the SWWC Utilities, Inc. to sign this form.

Signature:	Charles w Profiles		
Printed Name:	CHARLES	W. PROFILET, JR.	
Relationship to	Applicant: V4	LE PRESIDENT	

Date signed: \_\_\_\_\_4.26 - 17

Please mail the original and 9 copies to:

Mailing Address: Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N Congress PO Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Shipping / Overnight Delivery Address: Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N Congress, Suite 8-100 Austin, Texas 78701

## CONSENT FORM

Applicant's Name: Wiedenfeld Water Works, Inc. (Seller) Docket No.: 46494

Please mark the appropriate line:

V I concur with the map and certificates transmitted by e-mail on April 12, 2017.

*I do not concur* with the map and certificates transmitted by e-mail on <u>April 12, 2017</u>. I understand that I have 14 days from the date of this email to provide my response.

I am authorized by Wiedenfeld Water Works, Inc. to sign this form.

Signature:	Charles W. Profiley, CHARLES W. PROFILET, JR.			
Printed Name: _				
Relationship to	Applicant: <u>MAN</u>	AGING	DIRECTOR	
Date signed:	4-26-17			

Please mail the original and 9 copies to:

Mailing Address: Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N Congress PO Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Shipping / Overnight Delivery Address:

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N Congress, Suite 8-100 Austin, Texas 78701